900237641 11/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/02/2012	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caesars License Company, LLC
Street Address:	ONE CAESARS PALACE DRIVE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3455130	EAT UP BUFFET
Registration Number:	3604172	MONEY IN THE TANK
Registration Number:	3351322	TUESDAY NIGHT SUPPER CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: (014201-0388)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: (014201-0388)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0056

\$90,00 3455130

900237641

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	11/02/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release (BofA)#page1.tif source=Release (BofA)#page2.tif source=Release (BofA)#page3.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, effective as of November 2, 2012, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (as defined below), in favor of Caesars License Company, LLC (the "Company") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated January 28, 2008 (the "2008 Security Agreement") by Caesars Entertainment Operating Company, Inc. f/k/a Harrah's Operating Company, Inc. (and each Subsidiary Party signatory thereto, including the Company), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3719/0001 and (ii) the Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated June 25, 2009 ("2009 Security Agreement" and together with the 2008 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements") by the Company and Caesars World, Inc., in favor of the Collateral Agent, and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4015/0198, the Company granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in various trademarks and applications and registrations therefor (the "Trademark Collateral"), including the Trademarks of the Company listed on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2012, the Company assigned its rights in the Assigned Trademarks to Harrah's Maryland Heights, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 777 Casino Center Drive, Maryland Heights, MO 63043;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements shall continue to remain in full force and effect with respect to the remainder of the Trademark Collateral but excluding the Assigned Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Assigned Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks.

Doc#: US1:8172676v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Vame:\

Title:

John W. Woodiel III Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

TELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ FILING DATE
Caesars License Company, LLC	Eat Up Buffet (logo)	3455130	06/24/08
Caesars License Company, LLC	Money in the Tank	3604172	04/07/09
Caesars License Company, LLC	Tuesday Night Supper Club (Design)	3351322	12/11/07

Doc#: US1:8172676v1

RECORDED: 11/02/2012